Loan Fund is supported primarily from interest income on loans to neighborhood housing groups, contributions and investment
income. Partners obtains funding primarily from contributions from foundations, corporations, individuals, federal, state and
local governments and through fee-based services provided to subsidiaries and affiliates.  The two organizations also receive
loans from various non-profit organizations and financial institutions to fund loans to community organizations.  As of
December 31, 2009, total net assets of Loan Fund totaled $17,833,000, just over 12% of total loans and Notes payable.

Grants and Contributions
A portion of Loan Fund’s annual operating budget is supplied in the form of grants and contributions by governmental
agencies and  philanthropic institutions. During the fiscal years ending December 31, 2009, and December 31, 2008, such
grants and contributions totaled $2,358,000 and $1,411,000, respectively.

Capitalization Table
The following table discloses the capitalization of Loan Fund as of December 31, 2009, as well as a pro forma capitalization.
For interim, unaudited figures for the January 1, 2010 to March 31, 2010 period, please see Appendix II.

 19

Actual
Dec 31, 2009

Pro Forma

Enterprise Community Impact Notes $0 $50,000,000
Existing Notes Payable $146,700,000 $146,700,000
Net Assets $17,833,000 $17,833,000
Total Capitalization $164,533,000 $214,533,000

Capitalization Table

*These figures are the projections of Loan Fund alone.  No independent examiner has passed on the
reasonableness of these projections

Investing Activities
Loan Fund may invest a portion of its cash and reserves in investment instruments according to its investment policy.  The
following table lists all of Loan Fund’s investments by type.  As of December 31, 2009, Loan Fund had $43,670,000 in cash
and equivalents and short-term investments.  For interim, unaudited figures for the January 1, 2010 to March 31, 2010 period,
please see Appendix II.

Investments as of Dec 31, 2009 Amount Percentage of Total